
50 m - do 5 let (účastníci)
číslo

22
9
7
3
2
1

18
11
12
15
26
27
34
39
46
47
49
50
51
52
16
59
60
61
62
64
65

100 m - 6 - 7 let (účastníci)
číslo

25
8
6

10
13
24
21
29
31
35

Nikola Černá
Mařenka Balkovská
Emilie Schupka
Marie Zelenková
Tomáš Martinec
Stela Novák
Anastasie Bartarovičová
Tereza Koželuhová

Emil Dařbuján
Žofie Hradcová
Josefína Hradcová

Šarlota Šlaichová
Emma Mottlová
Jan Kubica
Jaroslav Kubica
Tobias Baláž

Silvestrovský běh Hrádek nad Nisou 2023 (42. ročník) - VÝSLEDKY

Filip Dvořan
Kristýna Volfová
Natálka Pichlová
Matýsek Friče

Jan Liška

Matyáš Daňko

jméno

Emílie Vítová
Miriam Thomas
Apolena Kahanová
Rozálie Vejstrková
Katka Lišková

jméno

Richard Folprecht
Sofie Přindová
Kája Kloučková

Anton Friče
Otakar Tecl
Mathias Baláž
Matyáš Mohr
Nikola Kubicová

Jiří Dvořan
Tobiáš Douda



38
40
44
48
53
57

400 m - žáci 8 - 9 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 36 Vojtěch Lanzaš OK Chrastava 1:35
2 56 Jakub Andrle 1:38
3 43 Jakub Pešek Triatlon Hrádek nad Nisou 1:46
4 5 Sebastian Hinsche Slovan Hrádek 1:58
5 4 Filip Farský Slovan Hrádek 2:03
6 14 Nicolas Baláž Eleven Head CST Cyklolive 2:04
7 42 Adam Honzejk Slovan Hrádek 2:04

400 m - žačky 8 - 9 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 33 Barbora Hochmanová Cvičení Lída 1:47
2 23 Hedvika Dařbujánová Eleven Head CST Cyklolive 1:50
3 45 Anna Kahanová 1:57
4 54 Jasmína Kotková 2:11
5 19 Nela Dočekalová DDM DRAK 2:12
6 55 Vendula Kolarovská 2:13

400 m - žáci 10 - 11 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 37 Antonín Lanzoš OK Chrastava 1:32
2 30 Kryštof Gamba Rapid Liberec 1:36
3 41 Ondřej Honzejk Slovan Hrádek 1:37
4 17 Matěj Dočekal Slovan Liberec 1:39
5 20 Ludvík Dařbuján Eleven Head CST Cyklolive 1:44
6 28 Denis Kačírek Eleven Head CST Cyklolive 1:55

400 m - žačky 10 - 11 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 66 Zuzana Nýdrlová 1:30
2 58 Linda Rozsypalová SK Ještěd 1:33
3 32 Nela Podobská 1:45

Beata Rozsypalová

Tomáš Pešek
Magda Krejzlíková
David Balkovský

Jonáš Petřík
Johannes Thomas



1500 m - žáci 12 - 13 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 100 Radim Rozsypal SK Ješted 0:06:09
2 39 Martin Šlambor WPC Sportteam 0:06:16
3 35 Filip Gamba Eleven Head CST Cyklolive Team 0:06:30
4 5 Jonáš Dlouhý Cyklolive Lbc 0:06:55
5 51 Richard Folprecht 0:07:05
6 16 Adam Farský Slovan Hrádek 0:08:52

1500 m - žačky 12 - 13 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 82 Kateřina Straková OK Chrastava 0:06:26
2 14 Laura Winklerová 0:07:08

1500 m - žáci 14 - 15 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 53 Jan Přinda Slovan Liberec 0:05:09
2 71 Lukáš Daněk Sportteam Hrádek n.N. 0:05:33
3 62 David Klouček 0:05:39
4 13 Pavel Dočekal Slovan Hrádek 0:05:49
5 127 Tomáš Samek Eleven Head CST Cyklolive 0:05:58
6 98 Jeremy Hanel PJV Zittau 0:06:08
7 126 Lukáš Samek 0:07:35

1500 m - žačky 14 - 15 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 94 Barbora Kahanová 0:06:31
2 29 Liwia Oleksak Twardziele Team 0:07:16
3 37 Kateřina Hašková Eleven Head CST Cyklolive Team 0:07:27

4 km - dorostenci (16 - 17 let)
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 36 Vilém Vyhlas Eleven Head Cst cyklolive 0:20:42
2 120 Martin Šimčík 0:22:06
3 107 Hugo Šebelka 0:22:30
4 111 Jan Bezvald 0:28:10
5 33 Dominik Bobvoš Eleven head Cst cyklolive 0:30:56



4 km - dorostenky (16 - 17 let)
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 130 Berenika Lajtkepová Biatlon Liberec 0:17:28
2 77 Barbora Lipenská OK Chrastava 0:20:41
3 19 Lucie Šlamborová WPC Sport team 0:22:49

4 km - muži 18 - 39 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 133 Daniel Kraus MMA Liberec 0:15:54
2 135 Jakub Podzimek Edgar 0:16:19
3 20 Filip Hamousek Proofy Cycling Team 0:18:54
4 87 Jan Liška 0:21:25
5 67 Daniel Vejstrk OK Chratava 0:21:35
6 3 Tomasz Wisniewski 0:22:09
7 78 Adam Gottstein Brno City 0:22:46

4 km - ženy 18 - 39 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 24 Jana Lenčová AC TJ Jičín 0:17:04
2 25 Marie Venclová AC Slovan Liberec 0:18:19
3 68 Barbora Strnadová Alisy Hrádek 0:19:48
4 28 Helena Marešová Běžíme naostro 0:20:01
5 64 Lenka Pešková Triatlon Hrádek n.Nis. 0:20:49
6 84 Anna Choja Izery Bogatynia 0:20:53
7 86 Ludmila Krejzlíková 0:21:27
8 42 Zuzana Hradcová OK Chrastava 0:21:40
9 73 Karolína Galáčová 0:22:07

10 8 Michaela Klimovičová 0:23:38
11 119 Ivana Šimičková 0:27:47
12 40 Denisa Kyselová Proofy Cycling Team 0:28:47
13 101 Tereza Horáková 0:30:02
14 9 Radka Mottlová 0:33:18



4 km - muži 40+
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 85 Daniel Firlet Izery Bogatynia 0:15:04
2 134 Tomáš Michálek AC Slovan Liberec 0:16:54
3 93 Pavel Pachner OK Chrastava 0:17:01
4 54 Jakub Vodrážka AC Milán 0:17:24
5 70 Ondřej Kovář SPUKK 0:17:34
6 109 Jiří Zelenka Runbo 0:17:37
7 136 Pavel Farský Biatlon Liberec 0:17:50
8 52 Lukáš Přinda Barcelona FC 0:18:07
9 74 Martin Galáč TJ Parní lokomotiva Liberec 0:18:28

10 97 Torsten Hanel PJV Zittau 0:18:44
11 41 Petr Janouš 0:18:59
12 83 Ivan Vydra OK Chratava 0:19:01
13 76 Robert Lipenský OK Chrastava 0:20:23
14 2 Tomek Sak 0:21:24
15 123 Petr Nýdrle Oldřichov v Hájích 0:21:36
16 48 David Řezníček Two Running Hearts 0:21:38
17 63 Jaroslav Jiránek DSG Spartkasse O-N 0:21:42
18 59 Torsten Lamprecht 0:21:43
19 113 Petr Miler 0:21:55
20 32 Jaroslav Vyhlas Eleven Head CST Cyklolive 0:22:47
21 79 David Gottstein Donín Team 0:22:48
22 6 Robert Kuchciak ROB-SONIQ 0:22:49
23 99 Heimo Clemenz PSV Zittau 0:23:31
24 96 Radek Horák Hadi Rumburk 0:23:55
25 7 Marek Dlouhý Cyklolive Lbc 0:25:57
26 108 Jakub Šebelka 0:26:53
27 125 Martin Číla 0:27:41
28 31 Michal Kačírek 0:28:00
29 47 Jiří Šaroun Vybalancuj to 0:28:03
30 121 Jan Lebduška Alisy Hrádek 0:30:04



4 km - ženy 40+
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 75 Eva Lipenská OK Chrastava 0:20:51
2 69 Marie Kovářová Adventní běhání 0:21:13
3 49 Marie Raslová Two Running Hearts 0:21:39
4 102 Eva Latislavová Jablonec n.N. 0:21:44
5 139 Petra Přindová 0:21:53
6 104 Martina Lodatová 0:24:02
7 122 Lenka Nýdrlová 0:24:28
8 60 Štěpánka Bačáková Drak 0:24:50
9 105 Markéta Šebelková 0:25:23

10 88 Eva Hollmannová Libštát 0:26:36
11 95 Zuzana Kahanová 0:27:41
12 38 Iva Kačírková Vubalancuj to 0:28:04
13 110 Markéta Bezvaldová 0:29:43
14 61 Jolana Petřáčková Ženy v běhu 0:31:07

8 km - muži 18 - 39 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 17 Michal Mirek Izery Bogatynia 0:27:28
2 22 Vojtěch Galáč Běžíme naostro 0:27:40
3 142 Jan Vaníček Mizuro Team 0:29:00
4 43 Pavel Hradec OK Chrastava 0:29:00
5 138 Jakub Farský 0:29:44
6 89 Lukáš Tůma Libštát 0:33:19
7 114 Jiří Novák 0:33:40
8 44 Česlav Halbich 0:33:53
9 4 Štěpán Bumbálek OK Chrastava 0:36:37

10 80 Sebastian Tomaszevski 0:37:38
11 116 Ondřej Hnik 0:37:54
12 131 Lukáš Bartakovič 0:40:17
13 46 Michal Jaroš 0:40:42
14 81 Krzysztof Antosz 0:45:03
15 118 Daniel Mochnal 0:50:42

8 km - ženy 18 - 39 let
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 91 Lea Andrlová 0:34:33
2 12 Kristýna Matyášová OK Chrastava 0:36:54
3 103 Martina Holanová TTC Postřelná 0:40:20
4 65 Tina Thomas Olbersdorf 0:42:03
5 132 Anna Bartakovičová 0:42:35
6 115 Sandra Novák 0:42:37
7 117 Aliya Mochnal 0:50:43



8 km - muži 40+
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 50 Miroslav Daňko Multisport Team 0:30:48
2 27 Artur Oleksak Twardziele Team 0:30:52
3 15 Zdeněk Pichl Pichlarchttects s.r.o. 0:31:11
4 57 Dan Kvasnička HKNMPSM 0:31:45
5 55 Aleš Mohr Chrastava 0:32:42
6 129 Stanislav Dvořan Triatlon Hrádek 0:32:55
7 21 Miroslaw Zieleniecki Twardziele Team 0:33:00
8 66 Luboš Sádovský Jablonec 0:34:22
9 34 Pavel Folprecht 0:35:19

10 128 Krzysztof Mikulski Bogatynia 0:36:05
11 90 Aleš Andrle Liberec 0:36:12
12 56 Přemysl Lankaš Smrdik 0:36:52
13 1 Manfred Cocoth KSM 0:37:02
14 10 Libor Matyáš OK Chrastava 0:37:13
15 26 Wojciech Walczak Twardziele team Bogatynia 0:37:57
16 72 Tomáš Danko OK Chrastava 0:38:16
17 141 Petr Strnad Alisy Hrádek 0:39:08
18 45 Martin Matyáš 0:39:12
19 23 Michal Bošek 0:41:54
20 92 Tomáš Kahan 0:41:56
21 106 Tomáš Jindra 0:41:57

8 km - ženy 40+
Pořadí Startovní číslo Jméno Klub Čas

1 137 Jana Farská Biatlon Liberec 0:38:01
2 11 Jana Matyášová OK Chrastava 0:41:07
3 58 Barbora Lankašová OK Chrastava 0:41:26
4 140 Jitka Knýřová 0:43:17
5 30 Petra Kyselová Proofy cycling team 0:45:22
6 124 Veronika Čílová 0:45:24
7 18 Dáda Nešetřilová 0:46:43
8 112 Helena Havlíková Český rozhlas 0:51:00


